Arne I. Fors, Registration No. 20,775

Name of Person Signing

12-04-2000 Docket No.: K8000106US1 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1586 (Modified) Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0861-0011 (mp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 101536332 PDMREVO2 Tab settings -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-13-00 William A. Koegler Name: Dexter-Lawson Manufacturing Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 156 Sheldon Drive, ☐ Merger Assignment Cambridge, ON NIR 6K9 CANADA ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement __ State: ____ ZIP: __ ☐ Other Execution Date: October 13, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/1\$/2000 SSITHIB1 00000001 071750 02 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arne L Fors 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 46.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 50 Queen Street N., Suite 1020 8. Deposit account number: Kitchener, ON N2H 6M2 CANADA 07-1750 State: _ City: _ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 13, 2000

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0782

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS William A. Koegler of 585 Glendene Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 4P3 CANADA (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in PAPER DRILL BIT (hereinafter the "Invention") which is the subject of Canadian, United States and United Kingdom patent applications filed October 13, 2000; and

WHEREAS Assignor is agreeable to assign, and Dexter-Lawson Manufacturing Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to a United States patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Canada, United States, United Kingdom and throughout the world in and to the Invention, including the Canadian, United States and United Kingdom patent applications filed October 13, 2000, as well as any divisional, reexamination, reissue, continuation or continuation-in-part applications which may be filed relating to the Invention and any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of term for which the said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to do all things necessary, including signing of documents where requested, to facilitate, assist, and aid Assignee in acquiring registration of patents and industrial designs throughout the world in the said Invention.

DATED this 13th day of October, 2000.

RECORDED: 10/13/2000

WILLIAM A. KOEGLER

William Franke,

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0783